ACPL-071L and ACPL-074L
Single-channel and Dual-channel High Speed 15 MBd
CMOS optocoupler with Glitch-Free Power-Up Feature
Data Sheet
CAUTION: It is advised that normal static precautions be taken in handling and assembly
of this component to prevent damage and/or degradation which may be induced by ESD.
Description
The ACPL-071L (single-channel) and ACPL-074L (dual-

SHIELD
�
Ordering Information
ACPL-071L/074L are UL Recognized with 3750 Vrms for 1 minute per UL1577.
Part number
Option
Package
Surface
Mount Gull Wing
Tape&
Reel
UL 5000 Vrms/
1 Minute
rating
IEC/EN/DIN EN
60747-5-2 QuantityRoHS Compliant
ACPL-071L
-000E
SO-8
X 100 per tube
-500E X X 1500 per reel
-060E X X 100 per tube
-560E X X X 1500 per reel
ACPL-074L
-000E
SO-8
X 100 per tube
-500E X X 1500 per reel
-060E X X 100 per tube
-560E X X X 1500 per reel
To order, choose a part number from the part number column and combine with the desired option from the option
column to form an order entry.
Example 1:
	 ACPL-071L-500E to order product of Small Outline SO-8 package in Tape and Reel packaging in RoHS compliant.
Example 2:
	 ACPL-074L-000E to order product of Small Outline SO-8 package in tube packaging and RoHS compliant.
Option datasheets are available. Contact your Avago sales representative or authorized distributor for information.
�
Package Dimensions
ACPL-071L and ACPL-074L (Small Outline S0-8 Package)
XXXV
YWW
8 7 6 5
4321